## Effwa Infra & Research Ltd.

(Formerly Known as Effwa Infra & Research Pvt. Ltd.)



December 16, 2024

To. Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051

Scrip Code: EFFWA

## Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including related amendments thereto. We are glad to inform that the Effwa Infra & Research Limited ("Company") has been recognized at The Economic Times Infra Leadership Awards 2024 held on December 13, 2024, at Hyatt Regency, New Delhi. The Company received the award for *Excellence in Wastewater Management*.

The said award was received by Mr. Kuldeep Dhar (Team Member of Business Development) on behalf of the Effwa Infra & Research Limited.

Please find enclosed herewith the photographs of the event.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For EFFWA INFRA & RESEARCH LIMITED

Digitally signed by VARSHA VARSHA SUBHASH KAMAL SUBHASH KAMAL Date: 2024.12.16 19:24:27 +05'30'

DR VARSHA KAMAL CHAIRPERSON AND MANAGING DIRECTOR



Regd. Office: 07, Vardhaman Complex, LBS Marg, Gokul Nagar, Thane (W) 400 601 Tel: 022-41842800; | Fax: 022-41842828 | Email: info@effwa.co.in / investor@effwa.co.in CIN: U90001MH2014PLC251793 | GST No.: 27AADCE5808J1ZI | Website : www.effwa.co.in

